/AAAAAAASAR

ACCOUNT NO.: 0721000 REFERENCE: 718973 AUTHORIZATION: Date of the control of th	7348267 Ticia Pyj	FILED 02 AUG 30 PM 1: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ORDER DATE : August 24, 2002		
ORDER TIME : 10:26 AM		
ORDER NO. : 718973-001		
CUSTOMER NO: 7348267		
CUSTOMER: Mr. Sean A. Dickerson Mr. Sean A. Dickerson		RECEIVEL 02 NUG 30 NI III
202 Sand Pine Rd.		0.E/N
Indialantic, FL 32903		VEI M III
DOMESTIC FILING	<u>-</u>	
NAME: RAINMAKER MULTIMEDI LLC	A GROUP,	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNER XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION		100007452204
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF	OF FILING:	:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	-	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Li	ability Company is:					
RAINMAKER MULTIMEDIA	GROUP, LLC					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	reet address of the princip	pal office of t	he Limited Liability	y Compan	ıy is:	
202 SAND PINE ROAD,	INDIALANTIC, FLORIDA	_32903				
ARTICLE III - Registere	d Agent, Registered Off	fice, & Regis	tered Agent's Sigr	iature:	0	
The name and the Florida s	treet address of the regist	tered agent ar	re:	ALL ALL	2 AUG	П
Corporation Service Company				ASS	30	=
	Nan	ne		E, E	2	ED
	1201 Ha	ays Street		FST TS:ST		
	Florida street address (P.C	D. Box NOT acc	ceptable)) REAL	56	
	Tallahassee	FL	32301	▶		
	City, State	e, and Zip				
registered agent and agree statutes relating to the pro accept the obligations of n	per and complete perform ny position as registered a Corporation Service By: Lama 2	nance of my d agent as provi	luties, and I am fam: ided for in Chapter	iliar with o	and	
	_	ıble.)		nagers an	d is,	
(An addi	tional article must be add	led if an effec	etive date is request	ed)		
	Laura	LIR DI				
Signa	ture of a member or an auth	orized represe	ntative of a member.		• -	
of th	accordance with section 608.40 is document constitutes an affithe facts stated herein are true.	irmation under t	tatutes, the execution he penalties of perjury			
	LAURA F	R. DUNLAP			_	
	Typed or printe	ed name of signe	ee			

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Managing Manager List Of Rainmaker Multimedia Group, LLC

Sean Anthony Dickerson 202 Sand Pine Road Indialantic, Florida 32903

Anthony Jerome Dickerson 202 Sand Pine Road Indialantic, Florida 32903

Barbara Jean Dickerson 202 Sand Pine Road Indialantic, Florida 32903

FILED

02 AUG 30 PM 1: 56

SECRETARY OF STATE
SHORIDA

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby designates Corporation Service Company ("CSC"), a Delaware corporation qualified to do business in the State of Florida, as its attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing on behalf of the undersigned the original Articles of Organization of RAINMAKER MULTIMEDIA GROUP, LLC (the "LLC"), a Florida limited liability company, for the further purpose of filing such Articles of Organization with the State of Florida Department of State, and for no other purpose. The power granted hereby shall be exercisable and effective upon execution of the Limited Power of Attorney by the undersigned and upon delivery of the original or a copy thereof by facsimile or other means to CSC. This grant of power shall be revoked immediately after the filing of the Articles of Organization of the LLC with the State of Florida Department of State. All parties who review the original or a copy of this Limited Power of Attorney may rely upon it and the exercise of the limited power granted herein without making further inquiry as to the matters described herein or the authority of CSC to act hereingder

This Limited Power of Attorney is executed on this 30 day of August

Print Name of Signer